Data sheet
POWERLINE	 MP 32.2
	 MP 32.3
2
MU
LT
IL
IN

[9.69]
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 0322 30 045 080 0 0 1290
Crossbar in outside bend, crossbar in inside bend, can be opened from inside and outside bend
Inside width 045 mm; radius 80 mm
Plastic bridge, full-ridged with bias, material black-colored polyamide
Chain length 1290 mm (20 links)
1)	 for variant 30 only
2)	 reduced inner height, reduced max. cable diameter, see chain window drawing Page 2
Edition 11-2023MP 32.2 open / MP 32.3 closed Data sheet4
MP 32.2 OPEN / MP 32.3 CLOSED
NOTE ON CONFIGURATION
Aluminum crossbars:
Aluminum crossbars can be supplied in 1 mm width sizes for inner
widths from 67.0 mm – 600.0 mm.
Aluminum covers:
Aluminum crossbars can be supplied in 1 mm width sizes for inner
widths from 43.0  –  600.0 mm.
Crossbar connector and crossbar strain relief plate:
Once inside widths exceed 9.69 in (246 mm), we recommend the de-
ployment of crossbar connectors (RSV).
Crossbar connectors cannot be used in conjunction with covers made
from plastic or aluminum.
If crossbar strain relief plates (RS-ZL) are to be deployed in the chain
brackets, take standard inside widths into account.
For detailed information, please consult the corresponding product
documentation.
SELF-SUPPORTING LENGTH
The self-supporting length is the distance between the chain bracket
on the moving end and the start of the chain arch.
The installation variant FLg offers the lowest load and wear for the
energy chain.
The maximum travel parameters (speed and acceleration) can be ap-
plied for this variant.
HS 	 = Installation height plus safety
HMA 	 = Height of moving end bracket
FLg 	 = Self-supporting length, upper run straight
FLb 	 = Self-supporting length, upper run bent
LOAD DIAGRAM FOR SELF-SUPPORTING APPLICATIONS
FLg Self-supporting length, upper run straight
In the FLg range, the chain upper run still has a bias, is straight or has
a maximum sag of 70.0 mm.
FLb Self-supporting length, upper run bent
In the FLb range, the chain upper run has a sag of more than 70.0 mm,
but this is still less than the maximum sag.
Where the sag is greater than that permitted in the FLb range, the ap-
plication is critical and should be avoided. The self-supporting length
can be optimized by using a support for the upper run or a more sta-
ble energy chain.
Closed energy chains (with covers) have a higher unit weight than
open chains (with crossbars). This higher weight must be taken into
account when calculating the self-supporting length. To the weight of
the cables (payload, in kg/m), 1.5 kg/m must be added for the higher
weight of the closed covers.
DETERMINING THE CHAIN LENGTH
The fixed point of the energy chain should be connected in the middle
of the travel distance.
This arrangement gives the shortest connection between the fixed
point (FP) and the moving bracket and thus the most efficient chain
length.
Chain length calculation = L/2 + π * R + E
≈ 1 m chain = 16 links, 64.5 mm each
E 	 = Distance between entry point and middle of travel distance
L 	 = Travel distance
R 	 = Radius
T 	 =  Grid 64.5 mm
MP
 3

Type: KA 32.1 FB/FG IB Inside width 1-2
Order No.: 0321 Inside width 057
Ordering example:
0321096058 KA 32.1 FB/FG IB 096 2-2
Chain bracket canopy at fixing point in inside bend, for inside width of 96 mm.
Edition 11-2023MP 32.2 open / MP 32.3 closed Data sheet12
MP 32.2 OPEN / MP 32.3 CLOSED
Type Order No. Description Holders
pieces
Cable Ø
mm
Width (B)
mm
Total height (H)
mm
Single clamp (for one cable)
STF MP 12-1 Steel Fix 80661801 Bow clamp 1   6 – 12 16 53
STF MP 14-1 Steel Fix 80661802 Bow clamp 1 12 – 14 18 53
STF MP 16-1 Steel Fix 80661803 Bow clamp 1 14 – 16 20 55
STF MP 18-1 Steel Fix 80661804 Bow clamp 1 16 – 18 22 57
STF MP 20-1 Steel Fix 80661805 Bow clamp 1 18 – 20 24 60
STF MP 22-1 Steel Fix 80661806 Bow clamp 1 20 – 22 26 62
STF MP 26-1 Steel Fix 80661807 Bow clamp 1 22 – 26 30 70
STF MP 30-1 Steel Fix 80661808 Bow clamp 1 26 – 30 34 74
STF MP 34-1 Steel Fix 80661809 Bow clamp 1 30 – 34 38 78
STF MP 38-1 Steel Fix 80661810 Bow clamp 1 34 – 38 42 82
STF MP 42-1 Steel Fix 80661811 Bow clamp 1 38 – 42 46 87
Double clamp (for two cables)
STF MP 12-2 Steel Fix 80661821 Bow clamp 2   6 – 12 16 73
STF MP 14-2 Steel Fix 80661822 Bow clamp 2 12 – 14 18 74
STF MP 16-2 Steel Fix 80661823 Bow clamp 2 14 – 16 20 81
STF MP 18-2 Steel Fix 80661824 Bow clamp 2 16 – 18 22 85
STF MP 20-2 Steel Fix 80661825 Bow clamp 2 18 – 20 24 89
STF MP 22-2 Steel Fix 80661826 Bow clamp 2 20 – 22 26 93
STF MP 26-2 Steel Fix 80661827 Bow clamp 2 22 – 26 30 110
STF MP 30-2 Steel Fix 80661828 Bow clamp 2 26 – 30 34 118
STF MP 34-2 Steel Fix 80661829 Bow clamp 2 30 – 34 38 126
Triple clamp (for three cables)
STF MP 12-3 Steel Fix 80661841 Bow clamp 3   6 – 12 16 96
STF MP 14-3 Steel Fix 80661842 Bow clamp 3 12 – 14 18 100
STF MP 16-3 Steel Fix 80661843 Bow clamp 3 14 – 16 20 106
STF MP 18-3 Steel Fix 80661844 Bow clamp 3 16 – 18 22 113
STF MP 20-3 Steel Fix 80661845 Bow clamp 3 18 – 20 24 120
STF MP 22-3 Steel Fix 80661846 Bow clamp 3 20 – 22 26 126
Steel Fix bow clamps for secure strain relief of cables at the
C-rail at high accelerations, loads and long travel distances.
The specification of the total height is indicative.
The actual height is, amongst other things, dependent on the
diameter and the quality of the cable. A safety distance of
10 mm at the fixed point above the strain relief must be kept
during gliding applications.
•	 Up to 3 cables on top of each other
•	 Suitable for C-rails with a slot width of 11 mm
•	 Plastic channels in specially developed design for strain
relief that is gentle on cables
•	 May be assembled on the inside and outside bends at both
ends of the energy chain
Product information
B
H
STF MP
3-fach
STF MP
2-fach
STF MP
1-fach
MP

pcs.
of which additional
rearward chain links
pcs.
200.0 210.0 50.0 523.0 720.0 14 3
250.0 230.0 50.0 623.0 880.0 17 3
MP 32.2 REARWARD RADII
Rotating movement
Side links with rearward radius allow movements in both directions.
This is intended for rotating movements and lowered chain brackets.
Rotation movements are only possible with open variants.
Type Order No. Radius
mm
Rearward radius
mm
SR 32.2 RK080 (RÜ200/R120) 032200008060 120.0 200.0
SR 32.2 RK100 (RÜ200/R135) 032200010060 135.0 200.0
SR 32.2 RK120 (RÜ200/R150) 032200012060 150.0 200.0
SR 32.2 RK150 (RÜ200/R170) 032200015060 170.0 200.0
SR 32.2 RK200 (RÜ200/R200) 032200020060 200.0 200.0
SR 32.2 RK250 (RÜ200/R250) 032200025060 250.0 200.0
MP
 3
2.
2